KRB/GC

- 1.1 Senator moves to amend S.F. No. 5284 as follows:
- 1.2 Page 6, line 22, delete "3,051,000" and insert "3,223,000"
- 1.3 Page 6, line 26, delete "2,551,000" and insert "2,723,000"
- 1.4 Page 6, line 32, delete "2,351,000" and insert "2,523,000"
- 1.5 Page 7, line 23, delete "<u>138</u>" and insert "<u>146</u>"
- 1.6 Page 7, after line 23 insert:
- 1.7 "\$172,000 in fiscal year 2025 is from the
- 1.8 driver and vehicle services operating account
- 1.9 in the special revenue fund for costs related
- 1.10 to translating written materials and providing
- 1.11 them to driver's license agents and deputy
- 1.12 registrars as required under article 2, section
- 1.13 <u>138. This is a onetime appropriation.</u>"